TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pearl Automation, Inc.		06/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSI Assignments, LLC
Street Address:	333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4070
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5162753	P
Registration Number:	5162754	P
Registration Number:	5206158	PEARL
Registration Number:	5097411	PEARL
Registration Number:	5206133	PEARL
Serial Number:	86873143	P
Serial Number:	86873151	P
Serial Number:	86873156	P
Serial Number:	86873157	P
Serial Number:	86873159	P
Serial Number:	86873160	P
Serial Number:	86981212	P
Serial Number:	86873162	P
Serial Number:	86873163	P
Serial Number:	86681861	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681866	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681867	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681873	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681879	PEARL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0738**

900415395

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86681882	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681886	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681887	PEARL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl.Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054765-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 27

source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page2.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page3.tif source=IP_Assignment_Final_EXE#page4.tif source=IP_Assignment_Final_EXE#page5.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page6.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page7.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page8.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page9.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page10.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page11.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page12.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page13.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page14.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page15.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page16.tif source=IP_Assignment_Final_EXE#page17.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page18.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page19.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page20.tif source=IP_Assignment_Final_EXE#page21.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page22.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page23.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page24.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page25.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page26.tif source=IP Assignment Final EXE#page27.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Pearl Automation Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Transferor</u>"), and DSI Assignments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Transferor ("<u>Transferee</u>") pursuant to that certain General Assignment (as defined below) between Transferor and Transferee, agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Transferor has adopted, used or is using certain trademarks or service marks as set forth on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), in conjunction with Transferor's business, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Transferor has owned, developed or acquired in conjunction with its business the following patent and related rights (collectively, the "Patent Rights"): (a) the patents (each, a "Patent" and collectively, the "Patents") and patent applications and other filings (each, a "Patent Application" and collectively, the "Patent Applications") as set forth on the attached Exhibit B and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants of rights with respect to any Patent, Patent Application or invention disclosed and claimed therein, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to any convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; and (c) each resulting patent, patent application, and other governmental grant of rights issued on or relating to any Patent or Patent Application, including each related provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue, extension, or substitute of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction anywhere in the world. (For purposes herein, "related" means, with respect to any patent, patent application, or other governmental grant of rights, that such patent, patent application, or other governmental grant of rights is entitled to claim the benefit of priority from or relating to a Patent or a Patent Application, or that a Patent or Patent Application is entitled to claim and benefit of priority from such patent, patent application, or other governmental grant of rights); and

WHEREAS, Transferor has owned, developed or acquired certain foreign and domestic works, copyrights, copyright registrations and applications for registration, as well as all other related ownership interests, as set forth on the attached Exhibit C (collectively, the "Copyrights" and, together with the Trademarks and the Patent Rights, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, simultaneously herewith, Transferor initiated an assignment for the benefit of creditors (the "ABC") pursuant to which it assigned and transferred all of its assets and property (the "Assets") to Transferee pursuant to that certain General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors executed by Transferor and Transferee (the "General Assignment").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Transferor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Transferee all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks.

- Assignment of Patent Rights. Transferor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Transferee all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Patent Rights; (b) all accrued causes of action and all rights but not the obligation to sue and recover damages, for future and past infringements of the Patent Rights; and (c) all counterparts to the Patent Rights that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Rights, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts. Transferor also hereby grants to Transferee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute, defend, maintain and/or enforce the Patent Rights and all related applications as described immediately above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Transferor authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Rights or any related applications as described immediately above in the name of
- 3. Assignment of Copyrights. Transferor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Transferee all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights throughout the world, including, without limitation, (i) all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable at law or in equity, that Transferor has or may have in royalties, proceeds, profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Copyrights, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect said royalties, proceeds, profits and damages, (ii) all rights to apply for copyright or other protection for existing copyrights, renewals and extensions, (iii) all rights to print, to publish, to reproduce, to prepare derivative works, to distribute copies of the Copyrights by license or sale, rental, lease, lending or other transfer of ownership, to publicly perform and to publicly display the Copyrights in all countries of the world, including, without limitation, the United States and all of its territories and possessions. All rights in and to the Copyrights and all derivative works granted to an author under the copyright laws of the United States, foreign countries, and international copyright conventions and the right to grant these rights or any part of them to third parties are hereby assigned by Transferor to Transferee.
- 4. <u>Filing of Assignment</u>. Transferor hereby appoints Transferee or its successors and assigns to file and record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States Copyright Office.

[Signature Pages Follows]

Dated: June __, 2017

TRANSFEROR:

Pearl Automation Inc., Delaware

corporation

Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 23 day of June, 2017, before me personally appeared with a to me known to instrument, and acknowledged that below an authorized representative of Transferor described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year

My Commission Expires: 12/3/17

JUDITH J. MARTIN Commission # 2048231 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2017

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other Officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ } ss.
On Julie 23, 2/7 before me, Judith J. Martin, a Notary Public, personally appeared William Blue Caredwer, Je who proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are attached to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature JUDITH J. MARTIN Commission # 2048231 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2017
This area for official notarial seal.
OPTIONAL. Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent frauchtlent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document: Satillietus Property assignment
Document Date: July 23,2012 Number of Pages: 24

Dated: June, 2017	
	TRANSFEREE:
	DSI Assignments, LLC, solely in its capacity as Assignee for the benefit of creditors of Pearl Automation Inc.
	By:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
es as an approprient relatescitivities of	me personally appeared Geoffrey L. Berman, to me known Transferee described in and who executed the foregoing

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year

Notary Public

first above written.

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

(TRADEMARKS)

Any and all registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks of Transferor, including without limitation, the following:

See attached.

5

LATHAMOWATKINS U.P and Affiliances

Country Korea	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Reg. No. Reg. Date Reg. 12/24188 12/29/16 41393961 4/10/17 \$162753 3/14/17	hack-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor vehicle back-up beepers, license plate fasteners, license plate frames; license plate holders; novelty license plate frames; novelty license plate holders; antitheft devices for vehicles; rearview mirrors; vehicle-mounted motor vehicle crash attenuators in Class 12 emergency roadside assistance services, namely, towing, winch-out and key delivery services; travel route planning; management of vehicular traffic flow through advanced communications network and technology; providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 emergency roadside assistance services, namely, opening of locks; vehicle and driver telematic services in the nature of providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers und automobile insurance companies in Class 45 alarm installations; alarms; vehicle safety equipment, namely, electronic deer alerting system in Class 9 providing traffic information through advanced communications network and technology; providing road and traffic information in Class 39 providing traffic information through advanced communication in Class 39 provides safety equipment, namely, back-up sensors and cameras; rearview cameras for vehicles; dashboard cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; safety and driving assistant system for mobile vehicles and vessels comprised of electronic proximity sensors and switches, high-resolution cameras, integrated circuits for the purpose of imaging processing, and display monitors; day and night vision systems primarily comprising day and night sensors.	Status Registered. Registered. Renewal due 12/29/2026 Renewal due 4/10/2027 Registered. Declaration of Use due 3/14/2023
Korea	PEARL	401224188 12/29/16	alarm installations; alarms; vehicle safety equipment, namely, electronic deer alerting system in Class 9	Registered. Renewal due 12/29/2026
Korea	PEARL.	4/19/17	providing traffic information through advanced communications network and technology; providing road and traffic information in Class 39	Registered. Renewal due 4/10/2027
Ş	000	\$162753 3/14/17	vehicle safety equipment, namely, back-up sensors and cameras; rearview cameras for vehicles; dashboard cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; safety and driving assistant system for mobile vehicles and vessels comprised of electronic proximity sensors and switches, high-resolution cameras, integrated circuits for the purpose of imaging processing, and display monitors; day and night vision systems primarily comprising day and night sensors, day and night cameras, power sources, communication means, monitors and operating software; electronic apparatus, namely, motion detectors; electronic hubs for connecting electronic devices in an automobile; adjustable smartphone and PC tablet stabilizers and mounts; mounting devices for cameras and monitors; camera	Registered. Declaration of Use due 3/14/2023

LATHAMOWATKINS

***************************************		•	
S		Country	***************************************
ಂಕ್ಷಕ		Trademark	akrikkýkýkirárarianska o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
\$162754 3/14/17		Reg. No. Reg. Date	de de la companya de
back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor vehicle back-up beepers; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate holders; vehicle camera mount in Class 12	devices for integrating electronic data with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; camera hardware systems for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; apparatus for recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones; vehicle safety equipment, namely, an on-board vehicular surveillance system comprised of cameras and monitors for exposing and eliminating the blind spots on both sides of the vehicle; vehicle detection equipment, namely, display monitors, computers, image sensors, video cameras, and operating system and application software to detect vehicle location; sensors and detector units for use in controlling the actuation and operation of automotive safety apparatus and equipment in Class 9	Description of Services	Trademark Registrations
Registered. Declaration of Use due 3/14/2023		Status	
	5162754 back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor vehicle back-up 3/14/17 beepers; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	devices for integrating electronic data with real world environments for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; computer hardware systems for IP video surveillance; digital video recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones; vehicle active equipment, namely, an on-board vehicular surveillance system comprised of cameras and monitors for exposing and eliminating the blind spots on both sides of the vehicle; vehicle detection equipment, namely, display monitors, computers, image sensors, video cameras, and operating system and application software to detect vehicle location; sensors and detector units for use in controlling the actuation and operation of automotive safety apparatus and equipment in Class 9 5102754 back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor reshiele back-up beepers; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate for license plate for vehicle camera mount in Class 12 Compared to the protocol video surveillance; camera hardware for IP (Internet Protocol) video surveillance; computer hardware for IP (Internet Protocol) video surveillance; computers and monifors for explosing software for IP (Internet Protocol) video surveillance; activation and operation of automotive safety apparatus and equipment in Class 9 5102754 back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor reshiele back-up beepers; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate fasteners for life plate plat	Reg. Date Reg. Date Description of Services Description of Services

LATHAMOWATKINS UP and Affiliates

LATHAM «WATKINS

REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0749

LATHAMOWATKINS

Country Trademark App. No. Description of Services Filing
Date
35
automobite customization services, namely, customization of vehich safety and monitoring equipment; automotive unaintenance services, namely, automotive upgrading; emergency roadside assistance services, namely, responding to calls for roadside assistance, flat tire changing, emergency fuel supplying, and battery jump starting in Class 3.7
cinergency roadside assistance services, namely, towing, winch-out and key delivery services; travel route planning, namely, travel information services and providing driving directions for travel purposes; management of vehicular traffic flow through advanced communications network and technology; providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking, namely, provision of car parking facilities in Class 39 vehicle driving instruction in Class 41
mapping services; automotive diagnostic services leaturing computer software for use by independent automotive repair personnel; processing of video data, namely, interpreting video content and identifying obstacles in the route of the driver to provide alerts in Class 42
emergency roadside assistance services, namely, opening of locks; vehicle and driver telematic services in the nature of providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile insurance companies in Class 45
Canada PEARL 1761603 vehicle safety equipment, namely, back-up sensors and cameras; rearview cameras for vehicles; dashboard cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles and vessels namely, electronic proximity sensors and switches, high-resolution cameras, integrated circuits for the purpose of imaging processing, and displat ontions; and with reads and transmitting visual images; electronic apparatus, namely, motion detectors; electronic bubs for connecting electronic devices in an automobile, namely, electrical power computer monitors; adjustable smartphone and PC tablet stabilizers and mounts; mounting racks for cameras and reversing alarms for vehicles and-heeft alarms; alarm installations and alarm monitoring systems for controlling alarms and reversing electronic visual and spatial data with read-time environmental data for the purpose of operating a technicle; cameras for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; apparatus for recording, digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; apparatus for recording.

LATHAMOWATKINS

(energy)			Pending Trademark Applications	
Country	Trademark	App. No. Filing Date	Description of Services	Status
			computer monitors, keyboards; GPS tracking devices, namely global positioning (GPS) treceivers, transmitters and network interface devices; electronic navigational and positioning appearance and instruments, namely, global positioning system consisting of computers, computer software, mobile telephones, transmitters, receivers, and network interface devices; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones, namely, headphones, earphones, and network interface devices; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones, namely, headphones, earphones, and network interface devices; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones, namely, headphones, earphones, and network interface devices; devices for exposing and eliminating the blind spots on both sides of the vehicle; vehicle detection equipment, namely, display monitors, computers, image sensors, video cameras, and operating system and application software to detect vehicle location; proximity and optical sensors for use in controlling the actuation and operation of sutomotive safety apparatus and equipment remote control starters for vehicles; vehicle safety equipment, namely, electronic sensors for alerting vehicles of the presence of deer; a multifunction electronic device that creates a Wi-Fi hotspot from a cellular or satellite Internet connection in Class 9 back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor vehicle back-up heepers; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate fasteners; license plate frames; license plate fasteners; license plate antitheft devices for vehicle; rearview mirrors; vehicle-mounted motor vehicle crash attenuators in Class 12 monitoring roadside information, namely, customization of vehicle safety and monitoring equipment; automotive maintenance services, namely, customization of vehicle safety and monitoring equipment; plannely, responding to calls for roadside assistance, flat tire changing, emergency fuel supplying, and battery jump starting in Class 37 manely, customization, services, namely, customization gliving divining diver	
			entonious repair personnes; processing of video data, namery, interpreting video content and identifying obstacles in the route of the driver to provide alerts in Class 42	
			nature of providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile insurance companies in Class 45	

LATHAMOWATKINS LLP and APPRIATES

China 1878395 China 1878395 China 1878395 China 1878395 Characteristic on vehicles, untrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles, with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording apparatus and maximanents; devices for hards-free use of mobile devices; certerior in any significant and positioning apparatus and maximanents; devices for hards-free use of mobile devices; certerior in the detectors of the purpose of operating a period devices for hards-free use of mobile devices; certerior in an delectoric state of the purpose of operating apparatus; distance recording apparatus; untercommunication apparatus; evider raison; computer software applications, towaheadable; computer software applications, dowaheadable; computers; computer pread on recording apparatus; distance recording apparatus; devices raisons dowaheadable; computers; computer preparating apparating apparating apparating series apparating; conditions, and apparating apparating apparating apparating apparations, independently apparating apparat	***************************************	***************************************	Pending Trademark Applications	
Pfiling 18783395 dashbourd cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; augmented reality software for use in mobile devices for integrating electronic daw with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; computer hardware for IP video with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; eligital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; eligital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; eligital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; electric; monitors computer brogams; lebetrical and electronic navigational and positioning apparatus; alternative the prevention installations, electric; monitoring apparatus; electric; whistel ealant; computer hardware]; monitors [computer programs]; electrical and electronic software leptronics control unit; radio monitor separatus; programs; lebetrical and electronic video surveillance equipment; develotors; sonownent electronic ontrol unit; radio monitor for sound and signal reproduction, intercommunication apparatus; automotive electronic computer programs; lebetric programs; lebetric; for vehicles; toutopseakers; cambite radios; computer programs; progra	Trademark	App. No.	Description of Services	States
dashboard cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object datectors for use on vehicles; augmented reality software for use in mobile devices for integrating electronic data with real world environments for the purpose of operating a whicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP object with real world environments for the purpose of operating a whicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (intermet protocol) video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (intermet protocol) video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (intermet protocol) video surveillance; districts for whicles; whistle alarms; darms; theft prevention installations, electric; monitoring apparatus, electric; video monitors (computer programs; intermed control unit; radio monitor for sound and signal reproduction; intercommunication apparatus; whicle radios; computer software photograms [downloadable software]; computer software applications, downloadable; computer operating programs, recorded; video screens; remote control apparatus; precision measuring apparatus; measuring districts, optical frequency measuring device; photometers; infrared detection device; power supplies; batterles, optical frequency measuring device; photometers; infrared detection device; power supplies; batterles, optical frequency measuring device; photometers; infrared detection device; power supplies; batterles, optical frequency measuring device; photometers; infrared detection device; power supplies; batterles, optical frequency measuring device; photometers; infrared detection device; power supplies; batterles, optical frequency measuring device; power supplies; summared or recorder; personal stereos; camponders; car video recorder; video recorders; hands-free for mobile phone; computer perspect devices; stands for photographic, personal stereos; camponders; car video recorders; tented data media; readers [data processing equipment]; computer pe		Filing Date		\$ 8
panels [electricity]; connections for electric ines; connections, electric couplings, electric branch boxes	000		dashboard cameras; motion-activated cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; augmented reality software for use in mobile devices for integrating electronic data with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; digital video recording apparatus and instruments; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones; remote control starters for vehicles; whistle alarms, alarms; theft prevention installations, electric; video monitors (computer bardware); monitors (computer programs); electrical and electronics video surveillance equipment; detectors; sensors; movement detectors; distance measuring apparatus; distance recording apparatus; automotive electronic control unit; radio monitor for sound and signal reproduction, intercommunication apparatus; vehicle radios; computer software [recorded]; computer porgrams [downloadable; software]; computer software appirations, downloadable; computer; computer programs, recorded; video screens; remote control apparatus; infraed detection device; power supplies; batteries, electric, for vehicles; loudspeakers; achinets for loudspeakers, surround speakers; audio mixer with integrated amplifier; pickups; reverberators; car cassette player; personal stereos; camcorders; car video recorders; hands-free for mobile phone; computer peripheral device; stands for photographic apparatus; transmitters general; sound recording apparatus; sound recording apparatus; transmitters of electronic data processing apparatus; transmitters of electronic demonduators, transmitters of electronic demonduators, transmitters of electronic demonduators, transmitters of electronic demonduators, transmitters of electronic electronic electronic electroni	Published

LATHAMOWATKINS

n	-	3	7	~
<u>C</u>		China	Country	SCHOOL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
000	ಂತಿತಿ	000	Trademark	
18783392	1/4/16	18783394	App. No. Filing Date	
opening of security locks; security consultancy; monitoring of burglar and security alarms in Class 45	providing road and traffic information, vehicle parking; vehicle breakdown towing services; towing; emergency vehicle traction; providing driving directions for travel purposes; providing travel information; arranging of tours; transport services for sightseeing tours; traffic information; piloting; GPS navigation service; transport; transportation information in Class 39		Description of Services	Pending Trademark Applications
Published	Published	Published	Status	***************************************

LATHAMOWATKINS UP and Affiliations

		***************************************	Warner of the Contract of the			
	Published	vehicle parking; vehicle breakdown towing services; towing; emergency vehicle traction; providing driving directions for travel purposes; providing travel information; arranging of tours; tipiloting; GPS navigation service in Class 39	18783397		PEARL	China
	Pending	back-up warning alarms for vehicles; motor vehicle back-up beepers; license plate holders; anlitheft devices for vehicles; rearview mirrors in Class 12	1/4/16		PEARL	China
TRADE	Pending	detectors for use on vehicles; augmented cameras; radar object detectors for use on vehicles; ultrasonic object detectors for use on vehicles; augmented reality software for use in mobile devices for integrating electronic data with real world environments for the purpose of operating a vehicle; computer hardware for IP video surveillance; digital video recording software for IP (Internet protocol) video surveillance; GPS tracking devices; electronic navigational and positioning apparatus and instruments; devices for hands-free use of mobile phones; remote control starters for vehicles; monitoring apparatus, electric; video monitors; monitors [computer programs]; electrical and electronics video surveillance equipment; detectors; sensors; movement detectors; distance measuring apparatus; distance recording apparatus; automotive electronic control unit; radio monitor for sound and signal reproduction; intercommunication apparatus; vehicle radios; computer software [recorded]; computer programs [downloadable software]; computer software applications, obvinded programs [recorded] recorded; computer software applications, obvinded invers; audio mixer; audio speaker enclosures; megaphanaes; acoustic coupling paratus; pitcal frequency measuring device; infrared detection device; power supplies; loudspeakers; cabines for apparatus; audio mixer with integrated amplifier; pickups; reverbeterators; car cascete player; personal sterios; camourders; audio speaker enclosures; megaphanaes; acoustic coupling apparatus; sound transmitting apparatus; sound recording strips; sound recording apparatus; sound transmiting apparatus; sound recording apparatus; sound recording apparatus; optical data media; readers [data processing equipment]; soamers [data processing apparatus; memorations]; transmitters felectricity judical processors; transmitting gets [telectricity]; transmitters administration apparatus; connections [electricity]; wire connections [electricity]; wire connections [electricity]; plugs, sockets and other conacts [e	1/4/16	Ž.	3	China
=MAD	Status	Description of Services	App. No. Filing Date	ragemark	· 	Country
,		Pending Trademark Applications		***************************************		2

LATHAM » WATKINS

St	S	S	China	Country	-
000	ಂತಿಕೆ	ಂಕ್ಷಕ	PEARL	Trademark	***************************************
86/873156 1/12/16	86/873151 1/12/16	86/873143 1/12/16	18783396	App. No. Filing Date	
monitoring roadside information for business purposes in Class 35	antithest devices for vehicles, rearview mirrors; vehicle-mounted motor vehicle crash attenuators in Class 12	access control and alarm monitoring systems; alarm installations and alarms; audio equipment for vehicles, namely, stereos, speakers, ampliliers, equalizers, crossovers and speaker housings, GPS tracking devices; electronic navigational and positioning apparatus and instruments; remote control starters for vehicles; mobile hotspot devices in Class 9	opening of security locks; security consultancy; monitoring of burglar and security alarms in Class 45	Description of Services	Pending Trademark Applications
Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Pending	Status	undekelekskiskiskusuummanadaskiskiskiskistyrjavekele

SNIXIVA WAHLAT

	***************************************			·····	}************************************
US	US	us	ÜS	Country	
000	000	000	000	Trademark	
86981212 1/12/16	86/873160 1/12/16	86/873159 1/12/16	86/873157 1/12/16	App. No. Filing Date	, All Andreas de Company de la Company de Co
processing of video data, namely, interpreting video content and identifying segments that contain predefined key events in Class 42	vehicle driving instruction in Class 41	emergency roadside assistance services, namely, towing, winch-out and key delivery services; travel route planning; management of vehicular traffic flow through advanced communications network and technology; providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39	automobile customization services; automotive maintenance services, namely, automotive upgrading; emergency roadside assistance services, namely, responding to calls for roadside assistance, flat tire changing, emergency fuel supplying, and battery jump starting in Class 37	Description of Services	Pending Trademark Applications
Allowed office action response due by 10/11/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Status	

CAINTAM MAHINA

	-		***************************************	and the same of th		
		US		\$	Country	
E EXAMPLE	25C 4 13 1	PEARL PEARL	000	000	Trademark	Manney 999990 de des constantes de la constante de la constant
7/2/15		86/681861 7/2/15	1/12/16	86/873162 1/12/16	App. No. Filing Date	
monitoring roadside information for business purposes in Class 35	ft devices for vehicles; rearview mirrors;	nplifiers, equalizers, crossovers and speaker housings; ing apparatus and instruments; remote control starters	cincigency roadside assistance services, namely, opening of locks; whicle and driver telematic services in the nature of providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile insurance companies in Class 45	mapping services; automotive diagnostic services featuring computer software for use by independent automotive repair personnel in Class 42	Description of Services	Pending Trademark Applications
Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/17/17	Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/12/17	Allowed Statement Of Use due by 3/14/18	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Allowed Statement of Use due by 11/8/17	Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing Sing	***************************************

LATHAMAWATKINS

Country Trademark App. No. Description of Services Pending Trademark Applications Status Phate
Pending Trademark Applications Pending Trademark Options Pending Trademark Applications Pen
Pending Trademark Applications Status Allowed emergency roadside assistance services, namely, responding to calls for roadside assistance, flat thre changing. Emergency roadside assistance services, namely, rowing, winch-out and key delivery services; travel route providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing road and traffic information; vehicle parking in Class 39 Providing instruction in Class 41 Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile instrument Of Use due by 7/19/17 Providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile Use due by 7/19/17 Providing the Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile Use due by 7/19/17 Providing the Providing information concerning safety risks on driver behavior to consumers and automobile Use due by 7/19/17
Status Allowed Allowed Ogy; Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 In the Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17
Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Allowed Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Clse due by 7/19/17 Statement Of Use due by 7/19/17 Clse due by 7/19/17
TRADEMARK

SNIXIVE ON WAHLY I

REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0759

EXHIBIT B

(PATENT RIGHTS)

Any and all patents and patent applications of Transferor, including without limitation, the following:

See attached.

6

Docket		Filing	Application	Publication	
Number	7)7	Onte	Number	Number	Status
	1,33	20-000-06	29/5/8,654	8/4	AND: due 301 2017
Dos (85%)	3552	-			File when UE alknowl
	CIN .	> Dec-16	80193088106443	8/0	Grant Pees paid - emaiting patent number
-	578	20-/189-16	29/568,658	17/2	6 Mos to OA1
DOR (Mount)	1382				Pile when US allowed
***************************************	CSN	7-Dec-16	2015008974784	n/o	Awalting Exandination
	EF	18-Net-18	3454632	3464932	Torried
	PRY	4-May-15	62/156,411	6/8	Advanced
A	P8V2	\$180p.15	\$2/515,418	8/2	Advanced
PO1 (Wireless Infrastructure)	US	4-May-16	15/146:708	2016-0325680	AMPO due SEP 2007
	3356				File when US glipwed
	FCT	4-3885-10	PCT/U816/30815	TED	Pile Nat'i Stage Catt 2017 [EP. CN]
	PRV	8-Sep-15	62/245/382	85/0	Advanced
Pos (RSM + Hab hardogrej	8852	57%,000-16	60/391,842	2/8	Achaneer
Owen 2015	US	8-Sep-16	W#4543	8057-008086s	Awaiting response to AMOur
	907	8-8sp-16	PCT/US:8/30898	TNO	Pile Nat'l Stage FKB 2018
	586	14-8ep-15	62/218,213	h/a	Advanced
P03 (Contential warning profiles)	FRVs	iyohttoosis	64/hnu869	55/9	Moscott
	138	24-582-55	<i>18/265</i> ,246	2017-0072830	AMD: due Alifi gosy

#017Q2	201704	201801	2018():
		\$1,600	
		84,000	
		\$1,000	
		94,000	

\$6,980		81,000	
		\$6,000	
***************************************	\$28,000		

	\$6,000		300,38
***************************************		\$28,000	

\$6,700		\$6,000	

-				
2018Q		20		4
	9			300
	4			
<u></u>		-		
	†		~~~	***
			wishers.	
	1	•••		
	-			
	*	-	******	
	سنإب			***
 	L	****		
	-	•••••		~~~
	٠			~
		36.		_
		سنند		_]
*****	_		****	-
	-		***	
***************************************		\$1,X		
17. 1				
		~		7
				4
			٠.,,	4
\$1,000				-
			-	**

Ducket Number	Type	Piling Date	Application Number	Publication Number	Status
	PRV	14-860-15	62/31E .309	11/e	Advanced
Pos (Consuma) power rosnigensen)	PRVa	37 02-36</td <td>60/331,868</td> <td>N/R</td> <td>Arhanoed</td>	60/331,868	N/R	Arhanoed
	US	34-3ep-10	15/365.295	2017-0058673	tocood - Mahat Pee door OZOZ VON
	Like	19-Apr-17	28/491/54 8	TAD	RS Mostes GA
POS (Résear)	CN	17-/011-16	901fb03992493	206797292	Issaed
	env	10-360-56	52/348,366	5/a	Altradoned
POSTTRONESIS - gravelid	PRV	18-Aug 16	60/376/767	8/8	Abandoned
Por (Sauce frame dropper)	PRV	18-Aug-16	\$2/376,993	2/4	Abrakasea
Pod (Bione) rision collination w/ : shot rectification)	FRV	18-Aug-16	62/276,774	8/8	Abaroloned
Poy (Malti-scale	PRV	15-Xep-15	64/396,385	n/a	Pending
erus(sele)	US				Pie app sep 2017
Pro (Sterrontision from	2800	:0-8e3-56	62/398.390	5/2	Pending
koteriogerosoiss comeras)	US				Fig APP SEP COLY

201793	2017Q4	201801	w.ea.
**********	ļ		

			<u></u>
	1		
***************************************	<u></u>		
~~~~			
***************************************			
~~~~	~~~~~~		·····
····			

\$19,000			******
	·····		
	1		
\$19,000			

201803	2018Q4

***************************************	********

CONFIDENTIAL Page 2 of 5

Docket Number	Type	Filing Date	Application Number	Publication Number	Status
Pra (fir-situ sterastramara ealibration/3- ntile)	PRV	17-001-16	62/409,158	8/8	Peroling
	PRV2	3-380K-16	62/416,003	2/4	Pending
	PRV3	12-180-12	62449338	n/a	Pending
	Ų8 				File APPs OCT 2017 Fast Track
	PCT				File PCT OCT 2017
Ps2 (Fatts lines)	235	9-Nov-16	\$5/4366635	27/8	Pending
	89				File app nov 2017
·····	PCT				File PCT NOV 2017
	280	13-Age-37	62/485.011	2/8	Pending
°13 (Stearable mic)	FRY2				835e 20171Q4
	1.33				PDs APP APR 3018
	PCT				File PCT APR 2018
	PRV	53-Apr-17	62/485,617	11/8	Southing.
Pta (Blindapox	PRVA				16e 2017(h)
essent (najon)	628				File app apr 2018
	PCT				File PCT APR DOLE

Some	3 2019Q4	1	
		(morests	\$018Q£
********	***************************************	***************************************	******************
	{	į.	
	. [1.	j
**********	··	firming	·
	. \$	1	
		1	
		ļ	
	}	}	
	}	}	
	-	ļ	
	\$22,690	}	
	255,070		
************	·	÷	
	\$5,000	}	
	999900	}	
	<i></i>		أربيبيبين
	1		
***************************************	-		
	\$15,000		
	**********	3	
***		·~~~	
	\$6,000	}	1
	00,000		
	,	·····	***************************************
	} }		1
	1	- 3	1
	***************************************	-	······
	\$6,000		1
	3	- 1	1
	£	*****	
	§ !	}	819,000
	1		41800000
	{	*****	
	1		36,000
	L		30,000

	1	1	
·			
	1	***************************************	
	\$5,000 f		- 1
		{	- 1
			-
	}	- 1	\$15,000
- 1	1		
3		1	\$6,000
	. 1	3	

	3018	04
~~	********	
-		

	···········	••••
1		
1		~
+		
-		
4	****	
7	~~~	-
	~~~~	
<u> </u>	*******	

Docket Number	Тур	Filing Date	Application Number	Publication Number	Status		2017()3	2017Q4	au:80;	2015()2		201803	20190
	PRV	13-Apr-17	62/483,023	8/8	Pengag								
Pi5 (Cable	FRVs				File gorpQ4	ľ		\$6,000					
djustment design	28				Fig App apr 2018	<b> </b>				\$18.000			
	SC4.				Pide PUT APR SUIS	-	~~~~			\$6,000			
	SRV	13:Apr-17	62/485,041	25/8	Pondag			***************************************	***************************************	04,000			
né (Quarter pane)	PR192				File sparija	-		\$6,000					
radar installation)	ù.S				Für APP APR 2013	<b> </b>	·····			\$19,800			
***************************************	333				File PCT APR 2018	h				\$5,000			
	PRV	13-400-15	92/485.047	35/9	Pending					80.000		**********	***********
F17 (Bleetwide	PRV±		***************************************		PDe:2017Q4			\$6,500			ŀ		·····
(hremagenent)	118				Pile app apa sois			***************************************		Pan yay	1		
	POT				8108 FCT APU 2018					\$19,505	1		
	PRY	24-840-57	52/489,296	5/8	Pending	-				\$5,000	i		······
P18 (self-potpex	9872				Fle 2017Q4	-		\$6,000		~~~	i		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
detection)	U				PS: APP APR 2018	<u> </u>					•		
	PGT	***************************************			Por Pettapr 2012	-				\$19,000	ŀ		··········
	5%0	Rationage - 17	62/489,321	S/ž	Proding	-				020,08			*********
n in a second	PRVs	*************			File korpQe	-		260,60			-		or a second
Pig (triped)	838				Nin app apr gois	·		******			-		
	PCT			***************************************	Silv PCT APR 2018	<b>h</b>				\$19,000	, in		***********
	<b>257</b>	\$4-42x-13	59/489/345	n/s	Pending	-				88,000			
1.	PRVa			·	Mezory	-		*****	<u>-</u>		1		
Peo (Girahal)	US				Fig Appayr 2018	-		\$6,000			-		
	PC1	***************************************			File PETT APR 2018	-				\$13,060	-		
	PRY	26-Apr-17	69/490,047	0/9	Fending	-				\$6,000	-		····
er (concoce555) {	P#Y2				Sie son/Q4	F		\$6,000			-		***************************************
menea)	US				Pile APP APS 2018	<u> </u>				*******			
	PET				Sig PCT APE 2018	<u> </u>				\$19,000			
	PRY	26-Apr-17	60/490,325	9/2	Pending	<u> </u>				\$5,000	-		
es Consideration	eva	-			Pile 2017()4	<u></u>		*****					**********
(0.888.00)	US	-			Pile APP APR SOLE	-		\$6,000			ļ		*****
	803				File PCT AFR 2018	-				81Q,000	-		
	*******		***************************************	<u></u>		L				\$6,000	L.		***************************************
Seriesset	PRV	<del></del>		***************************************		-					£	<del></del>	
pETO	<u></u>					<u></u>					_		-
						L					Γ		
DELLO					<del></del>							BOUTES BOUTES BOURES BURGE TOWN	

CONFIDENTIAL Page 4 of 5

Ducket Type Piling Application Publication Status Number Type Date Number Number Status	3.	201703	<b>2017Q4</b>	201801	201800			2018Q4	
	Domestic	\$51,400	\$360,000	\$23,000	\$196,000	25%	\$1,000	\$7,000	
	Foreign	\$0	\$40,000	\$28,000	600,000	25%	83	\$0	
	Total	681,400	\$146,800	\$21,0000		\$504,400	ಕ್ಕೂಡು	87.000	

Confidential Page 5 of 5

## EXHIBIT C

## (COPYRIGHTS)

Any and all works, copyrights, copyright registrations and applications for registration of Transferor, including without limitation, the following:

N/A.

7

US-DOCS\90151674.1

RECORDED: 07/31/2017